properƟes, rights, assets, and liabiliƟes of such enƟty, subject to applicable laws 

IV. Liability Clause: 

The liability of the members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the shares 
held by them. 

V. @ Share Capital Clause: 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹125,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Five Crores) 
divided into 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crores) equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 15,00,000 (FiŌeen 
Lakhs) cumulaƟve redeemable preference shares of ₹100/- (Rupees One Hundred) each. 

@ SubsƟtuted by ResoluƟon passed at the EGM held on 25.07.2025. 

We, the several persons whose names, addresses and descriptions are subscribed hereto, are desirous of being formed into a